## **POST PROM 2020 P-WAC**

Dear Fellow South Senior Parents,

What is the most fun event of the entire school year? **POST PROM!!**When do your kids get to be the only people in an indoor amusement park at 1:00am? **POST PROM!!** 

Where can our kids watch their friends get hypnotized and do crazy things? **POST PROM!!** 

The list of questions – all with the same answer -- could go on and on. It's a time when our kids can play laser tag with their friends, go on rides and drive bumper cars, walk on an adventure course, watch a hypnotist perform his magic and play carnival games along an indoor boardwalk. Did we mention eat dinner, snacks and breakfast all in the span of 4 hours?!

As many of you know, planning such an event takes time, effort and money. Lots of it. **POST PROM** is at i-Play America, a leading indoor play space in our area. The average cost per person is \$75. This full-service facility provides a fun and safe space for our children after the Senior Prom. While it seems like it's way off in the future, it really is right around the corner.

So please take a minute NOW to write a check to help us raise **100%** of our costs, You and your child may not be thinking about it yet, but it's ALL they'll be thinking about come Spring.

Thanks in advance for your support! Stop by the **POST PROM** Table at College Night/Disney meeting (9/16) to drop your check. Feel free to contact Theza Friedman at thezalf@yahoo.com if you have any questions.

Post Prom 2020 Committee			
PLEASE WRITE A CHECK!! YES, I would like to donate to Post Prom 2020			
\$75	5100	Other (More or Less!)	
Parents' names:			
Child's name:			
Parents' email address			

Please make checks out to **WWP HSS PTSA**. Checks can be dropped off at College Night/ Disney Meeting on 9/16 at the Post Prom Table, or in the main office, or mailed to PTSA POST PROM, WWP HSS; 346 Clarksville Rd. West Windsor, NJ 08550. All donations are tax deductible.